D.O.T. No. 973954

Tariff No. 3

TARIFF
OF

Name: Mastery Moving Inc
Address: 2001 SW Briarwood Dr, Topeka KS 66611

Motor Common Carrier Service

Between Points

And Places In Kansas
(As Shown Herein)

ISSUE DATE: 06/22/2001
EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/22/2001

James R Barnes, Owner

Name and Title

Mastery Moving Inc

Name of Carrier

2001 SW Briarwood Dr

Street and PO Box Address

Topeka, KS 66611

City, State and Zip
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Basic Long Distance Moving Rates
Loading and unloading rates/hourly

1. Two Men - $70.00
2. Three Men - $105.00
3. Four Men - $140.00

Transportation Rates
1. Driving Time - $70.00
2. Fuel Charge - $1.00 per mile
3. Mileage Charge - $1.00 per mile

Fuel and mileage rates only apply for services that go out of town. All rates for basic long distance
moving rates and for transportation rates are effective when trucks leave from the designated
office and end when the trucks return to the designated area of office.

Shipper is liable for any extra costs such as tolls, etc.

Basic local moving rates
Loading and unloading rates/hourly

1. Two Men - $70.00
2. Three Men - $105.00
3. Four Men - $140.00

Minimum charge is $70.00

All rates for basic local moving rates are effective when trucks leave from the office and end when
trucks return to the office.

Packing Charges
1. Hourly rate per person $35.00

Piano and Organs Moved Separately

Pianos and organs moved individually will be charged regular hourly rates, plus an additional
$50.00 for any single straight flight of stairs. An additional charge for each flight thereafter as
follows:

Spinette - $15.00

Console - $15.00

Upright - $30.00

6” Grand and under - $30.00

6” Grand and over - $30.00

Single keyboard organs - $10.00

Double keyboard organs - $20.00
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Exceptions or Additional Charges
1. Any costs incurred in renting equipment to move an item will be charged to the customer.
2. There will be an additional charge, over and above the hourly rate, when a piano, safe,
organ is moved in addition to other household goods. That charge will be:
a. Spinette piano - $50.00
b. Console piano - $50.00
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c¢. Upright piano - $100.00
d. Grand piano - $100.00
e. Single keyboard - $35.00
f. Double keyboard - $50.00
g. Safes - $200.00

45 Scope of Operations

Household goods between all points and places in Kansas.
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